(insofar as the same are applicable) for such Untaken Shares.

If the Underwriter terminates the Underwriting Agreement, the Rights Issue will not
proceed. Further announcement would be made by the Company if the Underwriting
Agreement is terminated by the Underwriter.

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY ARISING
FROM THE RIGHTS ISSUE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) under the following two scenarios arising from different acceptance
ratios of the Rights Issue (for illustrative purpose only), assuming there is no change in the
number of Shares in issue since the date of this announcement:

(a) assuming full acceptance by the Qualifying Shareholders and there is no Excluded
Shareholders (“Scenario I”); and

(b) assuming nil acceptance by the Qualifying Shareholders of the Rights Shares and all
the Untaken Shares are taken up by the Underwriter and its subscribers procured by the
Underwriter (“Scenario II”).

Immediately after completion of the Rights Issue
As at the date of this

announcement Scenario I Scenario II
No of Shares Approximate % No of Shares Approximate % No of Shares Approximate %

Controlling Shareholder
Mr. Kung Chak Ming 419,298,000 16.77% 628,947,000 16.77% 419,298,000 11.18%
Mr. Xu Guodian 276,243,000 11.05% 414,364,500 11.05% 276,243,000 7.37%
Mr. Liu Peng 221,981,000 8.88% 332,971,500 8.88% 221,981,000 5.92%
Changjiang Tyling (Note 1) 179,252,394 7.17% 268,878,591 7.17% 179,252,394 4.78%

Other public Shareholders 1,402,863,490 56.12% 2,104,295,235 56.12% 1,402,863,490 37.42%
The Underwriter and/or its

subscriber(s) procure by it – – – – 1,249,818,942 33.33%

TOTAL 2,499,637,884 100.00% 3,749,456,826 100.00% 3,749,456,826 100.00%

– 14 –

Notes:

1. Changjiang Tyling is 50% owned by Mr. Ng Ong Nee (who is the Chairman, an Executive Director and

the Chief Executive Officer of the Company) and 50% owned by a third party independent to the Company

and its connected persons. Mr. Ng Ong Nee (who is also a director of Changjiang Tyling) is deemed to be

interested in 179,252,394 shares held by Changjiang Tyling by virtue of the SFO.

2. The percentage figures have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between totals and

sums of amounts listed herein are due to rounding adjustments.

Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, in the event of the Underwriter being called upon to